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PETITIONw FOR ZONING VAR.ANCE

_ TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

; itnate i i County and which is
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baiqmore . and
describ:d in the %:escripe&on and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for 2

i - 142,4 square feet of signs ___
Variznce from Section --.&lé_-_Z__&f__l_E‘9_9_1_1_°_°1_§_59_t§.1_.o_f____-----a_ﬁ__%.,I ok
instead of permitted 100 square feet. Variance from Secticns 3932 fo permif
a_set back_of two feet for an advertising sign rather than the six feet required
"o‘.".rﬂ\f‘-
PUESUAnt EO IOGmd . e ——————————

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

- i : icate hardship or practical difficulty)
GSE%O%EE;:?ﬁﬁgﬁaaggdgﬁiernallypill&%inated Logo gnd Price sign which we would propose

to install. The sign faces are molded plastic and would be impractical to repriduce
in a smaller size., Part of the signage to be installed will gomp%ymgit?agge paeggon
posting requirements of Article 56 & 157J of the annotated Code © Y . rease
the distance from the actual road curb to the sign is twenty feet. 1§a%timoFE OUTOY
owns a elghteen foot strip of property from the road curb o the G;1¢ hrogeﬁix.and
require the sign to be set back six feet would create an unreasoni tﬁ :rigitpof d
practical difficulty. The two foot set back is in compliance wit e sp
regulation as it will be forty feet from ihe road center line.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. RAR _23C

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this v

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of oesTRICT, T,
Date, Y3/

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, | yyp
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we HearnG: 7
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Case No, B5-162-4

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

R e o e e B

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
l11 W. Chesapeake Ave,
Towson, Maryland 21204

oo

MEMRBERS

Burray of
Engineering

September 30, 1985

M. Jayne Wright, Esquire
10 Light Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Ttem No. 35 « Case No. B6-162-A
Petitioner - Twelve Knotts Limited

Partnership
Variance Petition

Dear Ms. Wright:

g,

i

v kit ol i

R RECEIVED FOR FILING

r

CRO

g are the legal owner(s) of the property e
,rf which is the subject of this Petition. BY,
Contract Purchaser: ’ Legal Owner(s}:
GULF OIL CORPORATION TWELVE KNOTTS LIMITE?_E%E?NERSHIP
" (Type or Print Nagme) (Ty W
..... ﬁi -/ﬂé’.f:si,--__.-_-,_-----_- M o S i
Signature Signature
A tagles LML oo N

Towson, MD 21204

- ———— ke vt S S

City and State Signature

Attorney for Petitioner:

516 No. Charles S5t.,

{Type or Print Name} Address
7 3{3, wi il Baltimore, MD 21201
" Signatura } “7 City and State
T J;ee-t‘ e y SO - Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

" address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
Baltimore, MD-21202— “TGWLISOA) MD. Gulf 0il Corp. % D. C. Davis )
................................. r B I A gm0 PO

City and State 2209 Name
Attorney’s Telephone No.: 30133923040 __ _________Towsopn, MD 21203 3DI-33/-233%

of y _.September _________ , 1985 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
l10th day of September , 19 8%

301-625-4800

("PATE URSTIOWH TOEL):

*ISTQ U6

P TR

CES el ——

ARNOLD FAELON >

Department of The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Tratfic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
State Roads Commissicn are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of thre zoning action
Bureay of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Health Dopartment on thls case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendaticns as to the suitability of

Froject Planning the requested zoning.

Building Department

Roard of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
Industrial I will feorward them to you. Otherwise, any ccmment thzat i3 not inform-

Zoning Administration

:;g

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H REINCKE
CHIEF

Mr. Arnold Jabklon

Zoning Commissioner

Cffice of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

«  Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE:  Property Owner: Twelve Knotts Limited Partnership
Location: N/W corner McClean Blvd. % Perring Manor Road

Item No,: 35 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August 6, 1935

Genitlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has Leen surveyed by tj*fis
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the prope rty.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

located at Iintervals or

Department of Public Works.

{ 1} 2. A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.

{ } 3. The wehicle dead end condition shown at

August 20, 1935

DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jeblon, Zoning Coomnissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jabloni
Comments on Item # 35 Zoning Advimcry Committes Meeting &re as folicwss

Property Owners  Twelve Knotts Limited Partnership
Locations N/E Corner McClean Blvd. & Perring Manor Road
Distriet: 9th.

AFPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

11 #17-85
All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Bullding Code as sdopted by Council Z?i g ,
@ the Marylend Code for the Handicapped and Aged (4.N.S.1. #ll7-1 - 19580} and cther applicable Coder and Standards.

A building and other miscellanscus parmits ahall be required before the atart of sny construction.
Separate tank permits are required.

C. Hesidential: Two sets of cometruction drawings are reguired to file a permit application. The seal of a
registered in Maryland Architect or Engineer is/is not required om plans and technical dats,

@ Commercial: Three sete of construction drawings sealed and signed by a registered in Maryland Architect
or Engineer phall be required to file wvith & permit application, Reproduced seals are not acceptabls.

for
B./ 411 Tee Groups except E=L Single Family Detached Dwellings require & minimm of 1 hour fire rating
O exterior walla closer than 6'=0 to an interior lot line, B-L Use Croups Tequire & one hour wall if closer
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line. Any wall bullt on an interior lot line shall nquirr;i:tf;remor party
wall, Sees Teble 401, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1.02. No openings are . an .
exterfor wall within 3'-0 of an intericr lot line. Storage Building and car wash utility Room

require minimm 1 hour rated walls.
F. The structure doms not appear to comply with Teble 505 for permisssble height/area, Reply tc the requested

variance by this office camnot be considered until the necessary data pertaining t.o height/ares and .
construction type ie provided. Ses Table LO wnd 505 and have your Lrchitect/Engineer contact this department,

G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section{s) ' , of the Baltimore
County Bullding Code.

ZoningLCb'mnlssioner . bevelopment ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
Twelve Knotts ib R - g , for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
iti Limited Partnershi Receive Ye o PR N scheduled accordingly.
& 1;:‘;':{1-:1:‘;'5 : goni El.’lmsnidgmn Committee -
an
?E Attorney M. Jayne ¥Wright, Esquire ng Very truly yours,
0 = B PR
20 Q{mw z "&(/“M’I e
?:f§ T T T - - /JAMES E. DYER
@ a ¥ Chairman
8 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
o
E‘, = JED:npr
<
o W
« Fnclosures
Qe:z; rnc SuUres
e cc: Gulf 0il Corporation
E-UE c/0 D. C. Davis
5 : 810 Gleneagles Court
= 2§ Towson, Maryland 21204
51
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
CALTIMORE CQUNTY ¢ g
"%\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES August 26, 1985
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
494-3610
Arnold Jablon
TED ZALESK] IR, TO..Zoning Commissioner Date.____. septmeber 27, 1985 ...
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This office is not concerned with the granting of the
variance to permit the proposed sign to be erected in the same
location as the existing one. However, this office is skeptical
of the argument that molded plastic signs cannot be manufactured
in a smaller size; in fact, we believe smaller signs of this material

are manufactured.
Norman E. Gerbet, Mirector

Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:slm
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#9633 naLnmone couny
! Lacey ; OFFICE CF PLANNNG AND JONNG
\ 5P TOWSON MARYLARD 21204
Nty 494-2211
NONV AN E GER
CinECTCR R

Mr. Arnold Jablon SEPTEMBER 24 ' lqes

Zoning Conmiszsigner
County Office Building
Towson, Marylang 21204

Re: Zoning gn‘éory Meeting of A\.JGUST 6, Iags

[ten ¢

Property Owner: TLogLve FnoTTS Lismirmp thax .

Location:
sear . san1o +PNE/C,:;2~Ez MiCLenrm Buup.
Mr, J : ERRIMG Mawoe Rp
The Division of Current Planning and Developuent ha

petition and offers the follewing ¢
applicable, § comments.

' s reviewed the sycject
The ttems checked below are

{ There are ng site rlanning fac.ars requiring comment,
(" JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
{ Ja County Heview Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
( );:Twarqtbyithe Bureau of Public Services.
S stle is part of a larger tract: therf r
Eubd1vlsion. The plan mu:% show th; entirz gr;:tfs defined es e
{ 1la record plat will be required and must be recorged prior
to issuance of a building permit.
{ JThe access is not satisfactory,
{ }The circulation an this site is not satisfactory
{ Yhe parxing arrangement is not satizfactary ’
{ P2rking calculations must be shown on the nian.
{ IThis property contains sotls which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited. '
{ JCenstruction in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited

under the provisigns of Section 22-98
[ }Regulations. 2-98 of the Development
Sevelopment of this site may constityt i
;i \ e a potential conf
the 2altimore County Master Plan. P et with

( ):;e amerded Development Plan was approved by the Pianning Board
jLangscaping: Mist conpiy wi 3 :

L "Ply with Baltimore County Landscape Ramal.
}g??]pr?oerty 15 located in a ceficient service area as defined by
Ca.a }t3-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
‘Cp City Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service

a———

{ J)The property is iocated in a Crafrs '
' C area ccotrolled by a “D* level
Intersection as defined by 8i13 178-79, and as conditigns change
traffic capacity may become rare Timited. The 2asic Services Areas
are re-evaluited anmally by the County Council
( JAdditional comments:

Eugene A, Bober
€C:  James Hoswall Chief, Current Planning and Development

L

e e Wik S5

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

{ J 4. The site shall ke made to comply with all applicable parts of .the
Fire Preventicn Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

( ' 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 ®Life Safety Coden", 1976 edition prior
to cccupancy,

* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

{XX) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has n¢ comments, at this time.

Noted and @ )} /{/
5~ Approved: Cﬁ%? (s —ﬁboﬂzf}iljbff7

REVIEWER 37| ‘
P up Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspecticn Division

J/mb
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I shall alsgo
H, When filing for a required Change of Use/Ocoupancy Perait, sn slteration permit applieatien
be filed along with three mets of acceptable conetruction plans indicating how the sxisting structure ik
to be nltered ic order to coaply with the Code requirsgente for the new uses. Maryland Architectural ar
Engineer seals ars ususlly required. The change of Uss GCroups sre from Use to Use -

to Mixed Uses

See CSection J12 of the Building Code,

I. The propossd project cppears to be located in e Flood Plain, Tidel/Biverine. Flensw see phe attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Bullding Code am sdopted by Bill #1785, Eite plans shall show the correct
elevations above see level for the lot and ihe finieh floor levels including basement,

J. Comments: Plumbing shall comply to Baltimoie County Plumbing and Gas Fitting
Code 1973 Ed. as amended. Street curb cuts and ramps shall comply to
‘“he State of Maryland HSandjcapped. Code.

E. These abbreviated comments yeflect only on the information provided by the drawirgs I'.lbni‘.i_:ed tf,t“:' foicl
of Flamir, and Zoning and are not intended to be construed as the full extent of l.nyr;_wmit. R .a:ir\e:.
the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Keoz 122 of the County Cffice Building at 111

W, Chesapease Averns, Towson, Marylsnd 21204,

Lf22 /80

Aiaite. P

BY: C, E. Burnham, 7hie®
Bullding Plans . eview
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES * BEFCRE THE

NE/corner of McClean Boulevard
and Perring Manor Road * ZONING COMMISSICNER
{7301 McClean Boulevard) - 9th
Election District # OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY
Twelve Krotts Ltd. Partner- » Case No. 86=-162-A
ship,

#

Fetitioner
#*

¥ * #* # ¥ » # # » # L]

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS COF LAW

The Pctitioner herein requests variances to permit a total of 142.4 square
feet instead of the required 100 square feet for other business signs ard a set-
back of 2 feet from a street right of way line instead of the required 6 feet
for an identification {ID} sign, as more particularly described on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Doug Jennings, a construction engineer for Gulf Qil Cor-
poration {(Gulf), the Contract Purchaser, appeared and testified and was repre-
sented by Counsel. Carl Hessler, the sign contractor, also appeared. There
were no Prctestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned B.M.-C.C.C., was pre-
viously approved for a combiration car wash and gas and go operation by the
County Review Group {CRG) and the Zoning Comissioner in Case No. 84-314-XSPHA.

Gulf has replaced the Citgo service station and has corpletely rencovated the

s

Site

tiorn are required to display the units of measurement employed for gasoline so

that)pney may be easiiy read by passing motorists. The minimum size allowed for

suck isns is 8" x 33" uvith a brush stroke of one inch. Gulf proposes to re-

rsuant to Article 56, Section 157J, Annotated Code of Maryland, gas sta-
- % the existing Citgo ID sign, which is located two feet from the street
-
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Pursuant to the adverti.'.""ment, posting of property, and public @.ﬂng on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning .Regulations would/would not
result in practical difficully and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested will/will i:ot' adversely affect -tl_xe -l;ealth, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /should not be graﬁted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of ., 19

, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

s i u
@;DD} O] Produzis Carmpany

MARKETING DEPARTMENT -« MID-ATLANTIC DISTRICT

. O Box 2235
®altimore, MD 2Y20)

ZONING DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED GULF SERVICE STATION
7301 Mc Clean Boulevard
Baltimore County, Maryland

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the northeast corner of
McClean Boulevard and Perring Manor Road; thence running along
the eastern right-of-way line of McClean Bouleyard (1) by a

curve to the left having a chord bearing and distance of North
18° 53' 27" Wesf 116.80 feet, a radius of 1040.00 feet and an
arc length of 116.87 feet; thence (2) by a curve to theﬂlgft
having a chord bearing and distance of North 23° 40' 19" Wwest
56.70 feet, a radius of 1040.00 feet and an arc length of 56:70 .
feet; thence leaving said right-of-way line (3) North €7° 02' 18
East 54.95 feet; thence (4) North 71°¢ 19' 19" East 96:48 feet;
thence (5) South 19° 37' 05" Cast 227.99 feet to a point on the
northern right-of-way line of Perring Manor and; thence running
along the northern right-cf-way line of Perring Manor Road- _
(6) South 89° 59' 34™ West 157.97 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing in all 29,8€¢1 &F or 0.680 Act

Pje A2 Pnie, 2.9 84

' 0 Gawe sars Covit
wkon. MD 21204

right of way line off McClean Boulevard, with its own ID emblem, totaling 56.6

square feet. Directly underneath will be signs for the car wash and auto die-
sel, totaling 18 square feet, and the three gasoline prilce signs, totaling 67.8

square feet. The requested variance of 142.4 square feet reflects the total

area of both sides of the multi-faced signhs. It has been Gulf's experience that
the proposed size of the signs provides for the best identification and recog-
nition by passing motorists.

In addition, this particular site is unusual in that there is a landscaping
which

buffer strip between the property and McClean Boulevard, is owned by

Baltimore County and is a part of the County right of way. The actual road curb

to the sign is 20 feet, but the County-owned strip between the road curb and the

property line is 18 feet, thereby neceszltating the requested setback variance.
Inasmuch as the proposed sign will replace an exlisting sign and since the

unusual nature of the buffer strip between the actual road and the property line

provides for the implementation of the intent of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regualtions (BCZR), it would certainly be a practical difficulty now to force

the sign to be moved four feet further back.

The Petiticner seeks relief from Sections 413.2{f} and 405.4.a.2.a, pur-
suant to Section 307, BCZR.
An area variance may be granted where strict application ¢f the zoning

regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.

O

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974}.

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result
In substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the require-

ment from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the use of the
land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-

tion, the requested variances will not be detrimental to the public health,

safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertlisement, posting of the property, and public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested variances
should be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this ’3 5] Ezl—- day of October,

permit

1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variance to
a total of 142.4 square feet instead of the reuqired 100 square feet for
business

other signs and a setback of 2 feet from a street right of way line

instead of the required 6 feet for an 1D sign be and is hereby CRANTED, from and

i |
insl McLegan v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (t1973}. To prove practical difficulty for an area :;3 the date of this Order, subject to the following restriction:
el varipgce, the petitioner must meet the following: = 1. The Petitioner may apply for its sign permit and be
o . . e granted same upon receipt of this Crder; however, Peti-
) 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrez- o tioner 1s hereby made aware that proceeding at this
b sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted o time is at its own risk until such time as the applica-
= purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; Li. ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If,
Lo s .. ) Fa for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
;: 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- g tioner would be required to return, and be responsible
Ej plicant as well as other property owners in the = for returning, said property to its original condition.
L o (- .
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE
9th Zlection District
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZQNING COMMISSIONER
NE/Comer McClean Blvd.
& Perry Manor Rd. (7301 : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
LOCATION: Northeast corner of McClean Boulevard & Perring McClean Blvd.}, 9th
Manor Road (7301 McClean Boulevard) District 3

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, October 16, 1085 at 10:15 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances from Section 413.2 (f) to allow a total of
142.4 sq.ft. of signs in lieu of the permitted 100 sq.ft.; and
Section 303.2 to permit a setback of 2' for an advertising sign
in lieu of the required 6°'.

Being the property of Twelve Knotts Limited Partnership
the plat filed with the Zoning Office,

as showm on

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within

: _The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

the thirty (30) day appeal period.

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMLSSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

D s el e i, F WEL e e b e M L e

TWELVE FNOTTS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, Petitioner

Case No. 86-162-A

*. 2 2« & = »
" ¢ e ® e .

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

cr final Order.

72%1"1[’44’” 6?—/11/ ?’/qu,{ﬂm«)

Phyllis/bole Friedman
Pecpla's Counsel for Baltimore County

~

i Mo

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MD 212064
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of September, 1985, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to M. Jayne Wright,
Esquire; 10 Light St., Baltimore, MD 21202, Attormey for Petitioner;
and Gulf 0il Corporaticn, ¢/o D. C. Davis, 810 Gleneagles Ct., Towson,

MD 21204, Contract Purchaser.

JiTiw Aoy P

Peter Max Zimmerman
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Petitioner would be required to return, and be respon-

sible for returning, said property to its original con-
dition.

O Sy

Zoning Coymissioner of
Baltiffore County

AJ/srl

cc: M. Jayne Wright, Esquire

People's Counsel

BY

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON. MARYL
494-3353 AND 21204

ARNOLD JADLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER,

October 14, 1985

M. Jayne Wright, Esquire
P.0. Bux 6705
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Variance

NE/corner McClean Blvd. & Perring

Manor Rd. (7301 McClean Blvd.)
9th Election District

Twelve Knotts Limited Partnership,

Petitioner
Case No. B6-162-A

Desr Mrs. Wright:

This is to advise
X you that 64.75 i :
and . 15 du , -
n OPSStlpg of the above propertfji—rﬁrg_fee nue fgr advertising
an Order is issued. st be paid before

This fee must be pPaid and the

on ‘the day of the hearing. Do not

| Zoning sign and Post returaned
hearing.

remove sign unti} day of the

Please make the check p}yable to Ba

e and remit to Zoning Offic Itinore County, M
e 20 TEM] - e, Room 113, ¢ . - » Maryland
e ek . 113, ?99§§) Office Building, ’
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N o
arrlcz OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION o. 01 2472 i
ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT -;;erely,
i ‘r ; 7.-\( é—: ‘?J:‘ o ey . . ‘ ! '} ‘
oate T 0 T accounr M L'f‘f[)—“ DOO f'-’\(-{ /'-‘! 14 '?t' 7 ~—
£ . o el
P " JLD JABLON-
, i
{ Anmun_i‘fti~7f) tng Commissjoner
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DATE AND TIME: Wednesday. Oc-.

. wba 18, 1985 at 115 am.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108, -
County Otice Buiding, 111 West
Chesupeake Avenue, Towson, .

~  Patiogn for Variences from Sec-

© Won 413.2 () 10 atiow & ot of

T 1424 5q 1. Of agns in by of the
permtiad 100 8q. K. snd Section -

T 308.2% pormik 8 setback ol 2 for -
an scvertising Mon In ke of the

© reguired 8 e

.. Being the proparty of fesive Knons
Lanvind Partiascship 88 shown on the
In the ¢vent that this Pelition i
gramied, & buikding permil may be
weved within iha thirty (30) day ap-
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Gl
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*7 The Zoning Coanmissioner of Balti:
. mare County, by authority of the Zon- |
—mg.\cu:hl;;ﬂmofnunmu
-.County, a ic hearing: 1
. Pcuumfor\ﬁmwfmmhcmn
.-Jl!_.zmwdluwlwmloﬂﬂAlq. .
> of signé in licu of the perraitted 1005q. |
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~.  Being the property of Twelve Knos ||
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- during this period for good canse i
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+; PETITION FOR VARIANCE
4.4 1 1, 8 Election District
RN BN LI+ LI P . B ]

LOCATION: Northesst mrl.aer -of
.- McClean Boulevard & Perring
o MMI{!OI' Roed (7301 McClean Boule-

. )
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, Oc-
tober 16, 198° 1t 10:15 a.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
. County Office Building, 111 .

- ... Chesaprake Avenue, Towson, |

~
R

back of 2' for an advertising sign in lieu |
“of the requircd ¢, - il
Limited Partnreakip as shown on the

plnﬁledwimﬂwi!mﬁng()ﬂ'me.--
In the event that this Perition is

msued within the thirty (30) day appeal

wiil, hawever, enlertain any request for
2 stay of the issuance of mid permit

T

fimwptSu:yl-;qummnubemdmd
m wnung date of the hearing set
above or made at the hearirg,

By Order OF .
ARNOLY JABLON,

of Baitimore County
.26 .
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CERTIFICATE OF

TOWSON, MD,, .._September 23 __ ___ , 19_.83
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ad_verbiéement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appeér:ing on

___________________________

TOWSON TIMES,

19/t

Publisher

2400

| Yo162-A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

: b 26 8%
TOWSON, MD.,, ___._—eptember 26 . __ 19._°:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper' printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,"Md., appearing on
September 26 83 -

,19___..

e S S8 S

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

18 it

e e e o e i e e S o e e o e e S e M A I T o T e

Publisher

Cost of Advertising

24.5S
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE pry
ISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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M. Jayne Wright,squire

Ye-tight Street P¢ 8ot G705

Baltimore, -Maryland —-21202 Tewsen)
2eoM

Sfeptember 13, 1985

NOTICE OF HEARING

R&=: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/corner McClean Blvd. & Perring
Manor Rd. (7301 McClean Blvd.)
9th Election District
Twelve Knotts Limited Partnership, Petitioner
Case No, 86-162-4

TIME: 10:15 a.m.

DATE: Wednesday, Octcber 16, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 12 e
A —— #
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
Iy 4
pistrict.... L 24 , _ Date of Postin --.-:f:./_’..-'.--f ..........
Posted for: -_ ... .Z.:rz.’.?./.‘f-.’.".’f:.‘i ..............................................................
Petitioner: --/:/z:i{.’f'.’l—i’-.’-".’C...gé:',ﬂ'.f.’.zzg--.é{.'.f.‘.’ ! .-/.‘“.'f.l(-..;‘f -%.}.Eéff.ta:.é 2
L ME s g nd & s iden i
Location of proparty:--/ﬂ ALl LT L lra s Ll & Sy Sl Al f"‘./ ........
Location of mm.»:i:f.*:::;:--‘-ﬂ'.-.{:/_fi':--:.'.f.Li::.,- PRI LD L e e
i laanre Lo b G e R LR K e ey v B
e - - . ) '
Remarks’ C.200_ TL 2l 22200 e
L A - A
Posted by -_A{{{.tsﬁf.{ﬂﬂ .............. Date af return:- . L2702
Signature
Fumber of Signs: /
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* 26 CAR WASR )
oC INSTALLED PER-
DWGE?D = SPECS , 1. Coordinates and bearings shown are based on Baltimore
— —— County traverse stations
M;\{\{ IS00 GAL. [ - : .
] WADTE Ol TAN K ST.- /\H — - : 14697 Ni7080.05 E 13760.14
: — — ——0]_ 5””‘5‘: (TVE) | X-7313 N2763G.42 E 13453.23
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iy LETA /r‘r’z I I ' T . PrE CONGC . 2. Elevations shown are baselon Baltimore County BM #X-7313
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rf‘sd-)i,/,.’ l";_; LU LU , :"-».h_[ ’ F ‘ # B
VIOAREA LG AT LTV | 7 I 3. Property Owner: Glenlo Corporation Lessee
ZONED BM~CCC F— e REPLOVE EXITT CURES | OTG 4536-055 Gulf 0il Corporation
_ ! Frop 02020304287
i . ) 4. Utilities and other obstructions as shown hereon have been
l made by actual field measurements supplemented by information
obtained from the various agencies invelved. However, we do :
\ @ not guarantee the accuracy or the completeness nf the informa- .
N r tion given. The contractor must verify all such information .
. ” ‘ to his owr satisfaction and must notify the utility companies :
\\_ 7] invelved prior to commencing work. . :
N i K
\ J.a 5. Utiiity Companies: B
\\ 9 Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Company
\ Vi . 320 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, MD 21202
. C‘?;‘ . Baltimcre Gas & Electric Company : .
€3 JO i . lexington & Liberty Streets, Baltimore, MD 21202 ¥
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A U' CONSTRUCTION NCTES:
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{T\‘;‘LC 2 \\ T 0} - - - )
ol e N 72 T~ | —- -
f' i w i 0 ~ \-‘L - @ Existing building and surrounding sidewaiks, concrete
I UL b / v— T i pads, heating oil and waste oil tanks to be removed.
Hood N : O ~ - Area to be bacxfilled to match adjacent sub-grade.
T \ i1 ~——{REMOVE ERIST CURR] — : / ‘ :
' : LMATCH EXIST. C g B RESAD- 1Y BT ) Z CTANLSS £ TN Q'
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il 4 \ . . | : ; 810 GLENEAGLES COURT
i i o : x E‘U'me’ SETBACKALINE B TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
| : 7. DY \ (3013 337-5338
f!; | s 7 \ T : ENGINEEM: STV/LYON ASSOCIATES, INC.
i ; - : R-2' - - ' . PP o T Loy DONALD J. WISE o
i f Ta =Lu . - ’ - ‘ . - g = 21 GOVERNOR®S COURT ~ .
L ‘ . : Y] . r ¥ e e [ , N L % raen i 5_ bJ BALTIMOKE, MARYLAND 21207 -
i . ' o~ - zlz%.‘?i " RO FAUENRARE: . S S . , ‘
i - l . ) o g . W esc Ll e CORRESZPONDENT: TONY CORTEAL . N
i : - J ﬁ' - Lo 3 C/0 $IV/LYOK ASSOCIATES, INC. 944-9012
i ! ¢ B
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| ] - ) N CENSUS TRACT 4921.02
i - B EgA Al
! , # | 3 3. WATERSHED 22, SUBSEWERSHED 50
o : Do buT
il ¢ ~ . 4. SITE ACREAGE: GRUSS 29,861.16 S.F. OR 0.6855 ACH
; MET  29,861.16 S.F. OR 0.6855 ACH
i PARKING REQUIRED: 1 s
PARKING PROVIDED: 2 (INCLUDING * HAWDICAPPED) '
) H . THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT POR COMMUJ OFEN SPACE OR DENSITY
: i 7 . CALCULATIONS.
o : . ) if k2 S. SOIL TYPES NOT IDENTIFIED IN THE BALTIMORE COUNTY SOIL
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' _ Do : o Lo+ &2 SURROUNDING AREA.
) ‘ i o ; C Bolto C ‘I:y Zored Res 7. THERE ARE NO WEILANDS, CRITICAL AREAS, ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES,
| = : - R 7 - . . : IR . ENDANGERED SPECIES HABITATS, OR HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL
o . . * —7 o i . o . SITES WITHIN THE SITE,
- INSTAL [ el N s o ‘ - \ . : T
| [INSTALL nEw 1.0 1G]} REMO\/E\ i | \ . e NOTE: SEE SHEET 2 = 8. A STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
REMOVE & REPLACE - & DY : . _ , R OF 2" FOR PLANT L'f?T ' 9. ESTIMATED A.D.T.'S: 500
@ - RO.B ZONING DESIRIPTION | o ¢ LANDSCAPE DETANLS
. L ; : _ I 10, FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.031
S S . . c . . , : , . _ m3 ‘ , ! ‘ _ R : NE 2-C J11. LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS:
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: | d & L oy 4 , - _ - - v ] . ortn 13782 gmnuc AREA TREES REQUIRED = 1 PEk 12 SPACES = ]
. s |1 : po - ——- : —3 ) ] _‘ . , _ g =% ARKING AREA TREES PROVIDED = 1 ° -
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AT 1* : . _ | SR - i - ~, i. *ﬁ __-_-=_lThe stacking lanes for the car wash shall be striped.
P A REINF CONC, =" o ’ 7 B ’ . : - . . .
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X ¢ o I e BLVD. 80 R/W) K S 25 cars per hour. "
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